

P

SLP(C)No. 10317 OF 2005
ITEM No.28

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10317/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2005 in FA 467/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJESH SINGH G. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNDERBAI G. PATKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)
With I.A. No. 2 (Appln. For restoring the possession of the
petitioners)

Date : 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Nos. 1 & 2Mr. Nitin Shukla, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Clarified that there will be no stay order and execution can take place.

No third party rights to be created by Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

List after summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master