

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10317/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2005 in FA No. 467/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJESH SINGH G. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDERBAI G. PATKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.23.11.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of orders passed by this Court the petitioner  
had not deposited the cost of Rs.25,000/- with the  
Secretary,  
Supreme Court Bar Association. Counsel for the petiti  
ners  
states that he has no instructions. Let bailable w  
arrants be  
issued against the petitioners, returnable within four  
weeks  
failing which the case again be listed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER