

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10317/2005

RAJESH SINGH G. SINGH & ORS.  
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

SUNDERBAI G. PATKAR & ORS.  
t(s)

Responde

(Office Report for directions dt. 10.2.2007)

Date: 13/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Bailable warrants were issued against all the petitioners as they have failed to

deposit the cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association.

Petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 are present in the Court. Counsel for the petitioners put in

appearance for petitioner Nos. 3 & 4. Petitioners who are present in Court pray for

more time to deposit the cost. Period to deposit the cost of Rs.25,000/- is extended by

four weeks from today. In case, the amount is not deposited, as directed, the petitioners

who are present in the Court are directed to be present in the Court along with

petitioner Nos. 3 & 4 on 3rd April, 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master